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Local Education Agencies (LEA) – School System Liaisons for Early Intervention Transition 

  Child Outreach Coordinators (COC) – Early Childhood Developmental Screening, Ages 3-5 

Barrington 
Annawomscutt, Bay Spring, Hampden Meadows, 

Nyatt, Rum Stick Point  

   

Sue Constable -LEA & COC  

Barrington School Department 

283 County Road 

Barrington, RI 02806 

247-3145  

247-3169 (fax) attn: Sue Constable 

constables@barringtonschools.org 

(Please follow fax with email) 
 
   

Bristol Warren Regional 

Deanna Dufficy-LEA & COC 

Hugh Cole school 
50 Asylum Rd 

Warren, RI 02885 

253-4000 x 8214 

245-8895(Fax) 

deana.dufficy@bwrsd.org 
childoutreach@bwrsd.org 

   

Burrillville 

Dorothy Murray-LEA 

Burrillville High School 

425 East Ave   

Harrisville, RI  02830 

568-1310 x 2511 

568-1318 (fax) 

murrayd@bsd-ri.net 

 

Julie LePain – COC 

23 A Theodore Rd. 

North Scituate, RI 02857 

647-7560 

647-4107 (fax) 

jlepain@northwestri.org  

Central Falls 

Antonio Martins- LEA 

12 Kendall St. 

Central Falls, RI 02863 

727-7720 x 8006 

724-0577(fax)  

martinsa@cfschool.net 
 

Esly Ellinwood – COC 

McKenna Center 

24 Summer Street 

Central Falls, RI 02863 

727.6181   

727.6184 (fax) 

ellinwoode@cfschools.net 

 

 
  

Chariho 
Richmond, Carolina, Alton, Arcadia, 

Barberville, Hillsdale, Kenyon, Shannock, 

Tug Hollow, Usquepaug, Wood River 

Junction, Woodville, Wyoming  

 

Lori Lambert- LEA & COC  

Chariho School Dept.  

455 A Switch Road  

Wood River Junction, RI 02894  

552-7059 

415-6076 (fax)  

lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us 

Coventry 
Anthony, Arkwright, Greene, Harris, Hopkins 

Hollow, Potterville, Quidneck, Rice City, Spring 

Lake, Summit, Tiogue, Washington, Whitman 

 

Joy Marshall - LEA 

801 Read Schoolhouse Rd. 

Coventry, RI 02816 

397-1976 x 212 

397-1904 (fax) 

marshalljoy@coventryschools.net 

 

Lisa Neill-COC 

822-9400 x249 

822-9423 (fax) 

Administration Building 

1675 Flat River Road 

Coventry, RI 02816 

neilllisa@coventryschools.net 

 

Cranston 
Arlington, Auburn, Belle Fonte, Edan Park, 

Edgewood 

 

Linda Gifford – LEA & COC 

45 Sprague Ave 

Cranston, RI 02910 

Director of Early Childhood           

Special Education 

Cumberland 

Rachel Powell - LEA & COC 

Community Elementary School 

15 Arnold Mills Rd  

Cumberland, RI 02864 

658-1600 x 602 
334-1811 (fax) 

East Greenwich 

Mary Sullivan- LEA & COC 

Meadowbrook Farms Elem School 

2 Chestnut Dr 

E. Greenwich, RI 02818 

398-1502 x 71265 
398-1502 (fax) 

mary.sullivan@egsd.net 
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270-8057 

270-8594 (fax) 

lgifford@cpsed.net  

 

Andrea Hamlin (send EI referrals) 

ahamlin@cpsed.net 

 

rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.o

rg 

 

 

 

 
  

East Providence 

Mylissa Moon-LEA & COC 

Oldham Elementary 

60 Bart Drive 

Riverside, RI 02915 

270-1777 

383-4724 (fax) 

mmoon@epschoolsri.com 

sstewart@epschoolsri.com   

Exeter/West Greenwich 

Robin Murphy– LEA & COC 

859 Nooseneck Hill Road 

West Greenwich, RI 02817 

397-3771 

392-0101 (fax) 

robin_murphy@ewg.k12.ri.us 

 

 

  

Foster Gloucester 
Chepachet 

Julie LePain – LEA & COC 

7 Rustic Hill Rd  

Gloucester, RI 02857 

647-7560 

647-4107 (fax) 

jlepain@northwestri.org 

 

Jamestown 

Jeana Calise – LEA & COC 

76 Melrose Avenue 

Jamestown, RI 02835 

423-7020 Ext. 121 

423-7022 (fax) 

Calise.jeana@jamestownschools.org  

Johnston 
Winser Hill,Thorton, Graniteville, 

Hughesdale, Morgan Mills, Manton, 

Simmonsville, Pocasset, West End, Belknap, 

Frog City 

 

Cathy Alber– LEA  

10 Memorial Avenue 

Johnston, RI 02919 

231-8790 

349-4705 (fax) 

calber@johnstonschools.org 

 

Kristen Falcone– COC  

6 Norris Street 

Johnston, RI 02919 

231-8790  

kfalcone@johnstonschools.org 

 

Lincoln 
Manville, Albion, Lime Rock, Lonsdale, Fair 

Lawn, Quinnville, Saylesville 

 

Kathy McDonald - LEA & COC 

Lincoln N Elementary School 

315 New River Road 

Manville, RI 02838 

356-0799 

726-1813 (fax) 

mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Little Compton 

Mark Dufresne-LEA  

28 Commons  

Little Compton, RI 02837 

239-9758 

635-9596 (fax) 
mdufresne@lcsd.k12.ri.us 

 
Kim Smith-COC  

28 Commons  

Little Compton, RI 02837 

592-0363 

635-9596 (fax) 
ksmith@lcsd.k12.ri.us  

Middletown 

Courtney Hancur-LEA & COC 

26 Oliphant Lane 

Middletown, RI 02842 

847-3916 

324-5254 (fax) 

chancur@mpsri.net 
  

Narragansett 
Saunderstown, South Ferry, Bonnet Shores, Point 

Judith, Narragansett Pier, Galilee, Great Island, 

Salt Pond, Mettatuxet, Jerusalem 

 

Jill Hague - LEA 

Narragansett Spec. Services 

25 Fifth Ave 

Narragansett, RI 02882 

792-9426  

jhague@nssk12.org 

 

Susan Doboszynski – COC 

55 Mumford Ave 

Narragansett, RI 02882 

mailto:lgifford@cpsed.net
mailto:ahamlin@cpsed.net
mailto:rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.org
mailto:rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.org
mailto:mmoon@epschoolsri.com
mailto:sstewart@epschoolsri.com
mailto:robin_murphy@ewg.k12.ri.us
mailto:jlepain@northwestri.org
mailto:Calise.jeana@jamestownschools.org
mailto:calber@johnstonschools.org
mailto:kfalcone@johnstonschools.org
mailto:mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org
mailto:mdufresne@lcsd.k12.ri.us
mailto:ksmith@lcsd.k12.ri.us
mailto:chancur@mpsri.net
mailto:jhague@nssk12.org


Rhode Island Part B 619 Contacts 

 

RI Part B 619 Contacts  Revised 3.5.2025 

 

 3 

 

284-4910 

792-9424 (fax) 

sdoboszy@nssk12.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
New Shoreham (Block Island) 

April Potter- LEA/COC 

15 High Street Box 1890 

Block Island, RI 02807 

466-5600 x1202 

466-5610 (fax) 

apotter@bischool.net 

 

Newport 

Tracy Hackley – LEA & COC 

Newport Public Schools 

Pell School 

35 Dexter St 

Newport, RI 02840 

842-1935 

thackley@npsri.net 

 

 

 
  

North Kingstown 
Allenton,Annaquatucket,Barber 

Heights,Bellville,Brownings Hill 

 

Jackie DiLorenzo– LEA 
Davisville Academy 

50 East Court 

North Kingstown, RI 02852 

268-6596 

398-0674 (fax) 

 jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net 

 
Mary Nelson – COC 

541-6350 

398-0674 (fax) 

Mary_nelson@nksd.net  
North Providence 

Casey Ferrara – LEA & COC 

North Providence School Dept 

2240 Mineral Spring Ave. 

North Providence, RI 02911 

419-9018 

231-8486 (fax) 

ecdirector@npsd.k12.ri.us 

 

North Smithfield 
Forestdale, Primrose, Waterford, Branch 

Village, Union village, Park Square, 

Slatersville 

 
Julie LePain – LEA & COC 

23 A Theodore Foster Drive 

North Scituate, RI 028857 

647-7560 

647-4107 (fax) 

jlepain@northwestri.org 

Pawtucket 

Tracy Lazzareschi-LEA  

Pawtucket School Dept. 

286 Main St.  

Pawtucket, RI  02860 

(Attn: Special Ed dept) 

729-6391 

729-6546 Fax 

lazzareschit@psdri.net 
Mary Ann Murray – COC 

Pawtucket School Dept. 

286 Main St.  

Pawtucket, RI  02860 

(Attn: Special Ed dept) 

729-6651  

729-6395 Fax 

murraym@psdri.net  
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Portsmouth 

Lauren Buress 

Early Childhood Coordinator 

Melville Elementary School 

1351 West Main Rd 

Portsmouth, RI 02871 

683-1650 x 5043 

683-3412 (fax) 

buressl@portsmouthschoolsri.org 

  

Providence 

Stacy Stigliano -LEA 

Providence Public School 

Department 

797 Westminster St  

Providence, RI 02903 

401-456-9100 x13245 

414-7790 Fax 

EIreferralprov@ppsd.org 

 

Bobby Christian  

Assistant to Pre-K Program Manager 

456-9100 Ext.13230 

453-8699 Fax 

Bobby.christian@ppsd.org 

 

Providence Child Outreach Office 

Julie Calise- COC  
Providence School dept  

797 Westminster st 

Providence, RI  02903 

456-9179 (main) 

456-9100 Ext.13231 C/O appt 

453-8699 Fax 

 

Childoutreachscreening@ppsd.org 

www.providenceschools.org 

RI School for the Deaf 

Mary Pendergast 

Special Ed Director 

One Corliss Park 

Providence, RI 02908 

243-1026 

243-1024 (fax) 

mpendergast@rideaf.net  

Scituate 
Clayville, Chompmist, Glenn Rock, Hope 

 
Julie LePain – LEA & COC 

7 Rustic Hill Rd  

Gloucester, RI 02857 

647-7560 

647-4107 (fax) 

jlepain@northwestri.org  

 

Smithfield 
Esmond, Georgiaville, Mountaindale, Hanton 

City, Stillwater, Greenville 

 

Jennifer King – LEA & COC 

La Perche Elementary School 

11 Lime Rock Road 

Smithfield, RI 02917 

231-6608 

232-1580 (fax) 

jking@smithfield-ps.org 

 
  

South Kingstown 

Amy Hubertus -LEA/COC 

109 Kersey Rd 

Peace Dale, RI 02879 

360-1640 

360-1210 (fax) (referrals) 

ahubertus@sksd-ri.net 

Tiverton 

Lindsay Jacobs - COC & LEA 

Pocasset School 

242 Main street 

Tiverton, RI 02878 

624-6654 

624-7889(fax) 

ljacobs@tivertonschools.org 

Warwick 

Denise Ahern- LEA & COC 
Warwick Early Learning Center 

325 Maintonomo Dr 

Warwick, RI 02888 

921-2577 

738-0828 (fax) 

denise.ahern@warwickschools.org  
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All phone numbers are area code (401) 

West Warwick 

Sara Gaulin -LEA & COC 

Maisie Quinn Elementary School 

1 Brown Street 

West Warwick, RI 02893 

822-8456 (direct line) 

822-8477 (fax) 

sgaulin@westwarwickpublicschools.com 

 

Westerly 
Watch Hill 

 

Kelly Friedt – LEA & COC 

23 Highland Avenue 

Westerly, RI 02891 

315-1500 x2200 

315-1545 (fax) 

Kfriedt@westerly.k12.ri.us 

 

Woonsocket 

Heather Martley– LEA  

108 High Street 

Woonsocket, RI  02895 

768-3899  

hmartley@woonsocketschools.com  

 
Donna Tessier– Secretary 

768-3899- (Child Outreach & LEA) 

767-4647 (fax) Attention Child Outreach 
 

Brenda Abrants – COC 

108 High Street 

Woonsocket, RI  02895 

768-3899  

babrants@woonsocketschools.com  

 

Lead Agency 

Margaret Hassan 

Director of Early Childhood  

Special Education 

Office of Student, Community and 

Academic Supports  

255 Westminster St. 

Providence, RI 02903 

TBA (phone) 

TBA (fax) 
Margaret.Hassan@ride.ri.gov 
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